Georgia: Coweta County: Indenture between George Hendrix and Frances Asberry Hendrix James Pinckney Hendrix & Henry Harrison Hendrix sons of George Hendrix, 8 January 1855

USGENWEB NOTICE: In keeping with our policy of providing free information on the Internet, data may be used by non-commercial entities, as long as this message remains on all copied material. These electronic pages may NOT be reproduced in any format for profit or for presentation by other persons or organizations.

Persons or organizations desiring to use this material for purposes other than stated above must obtain the written consent of the file contributor.

The submitter has given permission to the USGenWeb Archives to store this file permanently for free access. This file was contributed by:
Beth Collins
collins@negia.net

Coweta County Deed Book K, page 121

State of Georgia Coweta County

This Indenture made this Eighth day of January in the year of our Lord Eighteen Hundred & fifty five Between George Hendrix of said County & State of the part and Frances Asberry Hendrix James Pinckney Hendrix & Henry Harrison Hendrix sons of George Hendrix of the same place of the other part Witnesseth that the said George Hendrix for & in consideration of the natural love & affection which he has & bears to his said Sons F A Hendrix J P Hendrix & H H Hendrix hath given, granted & conveyed & does by these presents give grant & convey unto the Said F A Hendrix J P Hendrix & H H Hendrix their heirs & assigns all of my Estate to be Equally divided between my three Sons above named. To have & hold said Estate or parcel of property unto them the said F A Hendrix J P Hendrix & H H Hendrix their heirs & assigns together with all & singular the rights members and appertenances to the Same in any manner belonging to them and their own proper use benefit & behoof forever in fee Simple.

In Testimony Whereof the said George Hendrix hath hereunto set his hand & affixed his seal the day & year above written
Signed Sealed & delivered
in presence of George Hendrix
James E Jones
Jas L. Calhoun J.S.C.
Recorded February 8th, 1855
Hillsberry R. Harrison Dep clk